

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 416-418/2017

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.V. SHAKUNTALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 955/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 802/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 1777/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 1504/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 6411/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 6497/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 642-644/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 910/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 18530-18532/2017 (IV-A)

(IA No.49549/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.49550/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 28-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Parikshit P.Angadi,Adv.
Mr.Dhanesh Ieshdhan,Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr.Karan Mathur,Adv.
Mr.Jayant Mohan, AOR

Mr.Piyush Dwivedi,Adv.
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Ms.Prem Lata,Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr.K.Parameshwar, AOR

Ms.Mansa Singh,Adv.
Mr.Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.Maruthi Rao,Adv.
Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR
Ms.Sanjana,Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

.....2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.910/2017

The respondent No.1 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the spare copies for issuance of notice to the unserved respondent Nos.2 & 3, in spite of order dated 3.04.2017 of the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SLP(C) No. 642-644/2017

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the spare copies for issuance of notice to all the unserved respondents, in spite of order dated 13.01.2017 of the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

However, counter affidavit filed by the Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 is found to be defective. Ld.counsel shall within a period of four weeks cure the defects.

SLP(C) No. 18530-18532/2017

Await the return of service of notice already issued to both the respondents.

SLP(C) No. 6497/2017

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.3,4 & 5, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent Nos.1,2 & 6 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served in respect of the respondent Nos.1 & 2 through the Ld.counsel representing Union of India and in respect of the respondent No.6 through the Ld.Standing counsel representing the State of Karnataka.

.....3

SLP(C) Nos.802, 1504, 6411 & 1777/2017

In all the matters, Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of all the respondents within two weeks.

SLP(C) Nos.416-418/2017,

The office report is that the Ms.Anjali Aiyagri,Ld.counsel has filed the counter affidavit for respondent No.1 which is defective. Ld.counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent No.2 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Ld.Standing counsel representing the Union of India.

SLP(C) No.955/2017

The respondent No. 1 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent No.2 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Ld.Standing counsel representing the Union of India.

List the matters again on 11.09.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB