

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).1684/2017

DHRUVDESH METASTEEL PVT. LTD. REP. BY ITS DIRECTOR
MR. MANGVI LAL DAGA S/O LATE BRIDHICHAND DAGA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIOCL LTD Respondent(s)

Date : 27-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
Mr. Shweta S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR
Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.
Mr. V. Shyamohan, AOR
Mr. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 3 has been served, but no one has entered appearance.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 5 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos. 2 and 4 for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 1st of December, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar