

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2354/2019

M/S YES YES MINERALS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SECRETARY MINISTRY OF MINES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.2361 of 2019

Date : 24-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ram Sankar, Adv.
Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.
Mr. Vasantha Kumar A., Adv.
Mr. Om Prakash Kr. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Chaubey, Adv.
Ms. G. Chitrakala, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with Transfer Petition (Civil) Nos.358-413 of 2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR