

ITEM NO.16 Court No.1 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-A
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6854/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-12-2016 in WP No. 45745/2015 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

M. BABANNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIOCL LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[TO BE HEARD BY HON. THE CHIEF JUSTICE AND HON. V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN, J.]

(With IA No. 63625/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 2/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

WITH SLP(C) No. 1684/2017 (IV-A) (With IA No.124303/2020 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD and IA No.49194/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No.49193/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.10693/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.63626/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.49198/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.92471/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.63624/2020 - MODIFICATION and IA No.10691/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.10621/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 22-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.**
 Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
 Mr. L.M. Chidanandayya, Adv.
 Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv
 For M/s Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashikiran shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M R, adv.
Ms. Anuparna bordoloi, adv.
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

For Respondent(s)/ **Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.**
Applicant(s) **Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.**

Ms. Deepika Kaalia, Adv.
 Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
 Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
 Mr. Ivo D'Costa, Adv.
 Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mr. S. K. Kulkarni, Adv.
 Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
 Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR (Not Joined VC)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
 Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
 Mr. L.M. Chidanandayya, Adv.
 Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.
 For M/s Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
 Mr. Ivo D'Costa, Adv.
 Ms. Aditi Phatak, Adv.
 Ms. Anshula Vijay Kumar Grover, AOR

Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.
 Mr. Susheel Joseph Cyriac, Adv.
 For M/s Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

List these matters on 04.03.2021 along with SLP(C)
 No.30343/2017.

In the meantime, having regard to the circumstances of the
 case, we direct the State of Karnataka to file its counter
 affidavit in the matter(s).

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
 ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
 ASSISTANT REGISTRAR