

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1684/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-12-2016 in WP No. 45745/2015 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

**DHRUVDESH METASTEEL PVT. LTD. REP. BY ITS DIRECTOR
MR. MANGVI LAL DAGA S/O LATE BRIDHICHAND DAGA**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIOCL LTD

Respondent(s)

**([ONLY I.A NO. 157623/2022 IS LISTED][TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH SLP
(c) NO. 6854/2017] IA No. 157623/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)**

Date : 21-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI**

For Petitioner(s) **Mr P Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr Sharan Thakur, Adv.
Mr Ramesh Babu MR, Adv.
Mr Siddharth Thakur, Adv.
Mr Mahesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr Biswendra Singh, Adv.
Mr Mustafa Sajad, Adv.
Mr Ajay Kanojia, Adv.
Ms Shivani, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR**

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

**Mr. S. K. Kulkarni, Adv
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv**

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

**Mr. Nikhil Goel, AAG, Karnataka
Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Omkar Kambi, Advocate
Mr. Varun Varma, Advocate
Mr. Adithya Roy, Advocate**

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, AOR

Ms. Bina Madhavan Adv.

Mr.S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv

Mr. Lakshay Saini, Adv

Mr. Katubadi Ismail, Adv

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Ms. Anshula Vijay Kumar Grover, AOR

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.

Mr. Ivo D' Costa, Adv.

Ms. Anshula Grover, Adv.

Ms. Nitika Grover, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Advocate

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Advocate

Mr. Susheel Joseph Cyriac, Advocate

Ms. Pracheta Kar, Advocate

Mr. Aditya Sidhra, Advocate

Mr. Nadeem Afroz, Advocate

M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A NO. 157623/2022

List the application on 12 December 2022 along with other pending applications and SLP(Civil) No 30343 of 2017.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**